Solid-State Memory Card
(No Moving Parts)
Capacity: 128MB - 16GB
CFA 4.1 and ATA-7 Compatible
PCMCIA Memory Mode:
Á UDMA Modes Supported: Up to 4
Á PIO Modes Timing: up to 80ns
PCMCIA I/O Mode:

Datasheet
 61000-07000-106, May 2011 4
1.0 Ordering Information
Table 1 lists the Ordering Part Number for STEC MACH2 CompactFlash cards.
Cards can be ordered with options by appending the part number with designators (I, -P, -S):
Á Configured for STEC Standard LBA/CHS (Part Numbers without -S): Card is optimized for
applications requiring STEC Standard LBA/CHS configurations
Á Maximized Performance for multiple simultaneous random writes (-S): Card performance is optimized
to handle multiple simultaneous random writes.
Á Security Command Set Support (-S)
Á HPA Command Set Support (-S)
Á TrueIDE PIO-only modes (-P): Card has UDMA and MWDMA transfer modes turned off. Use this
option if required for compatibility.
Á Industrial (I): Card has an expanded operating temperature range of -40ºC to +85ºC.
Á SMART Command Set Support (as shown in Table 1): Card issues advisory notification on product
wear parameters for scheduled replacement.
Note: While cards are shipped formatted for most applications, STEC recommends reformatting the cards
as needed for the customerôs application.
Table 1: Ordering Information
Ordering Part Number Capacity SMART Support
SLCF128M2TU(I,-P,-S) 128MB ­S
SLCF256M2TU(I,-P,-S) 256MB ­S
SLCF512M2TU(I,-P,-S) 512MB ­S
SLCF1GM2TU(I, -P,-S) 1GB ­S
SLCF2GM2TU(I, -P,-S) 2GB Standard & ­S
SLCF4GM2TU(I, -P) 4GB Standard
SLCF8GM2TU(I, -P) 8GB Standard
SLCF16GM2TU(I, -P) 16GB Standard
Ordering Part Number Legend:
Á SLCF = STEC standard CompactFlash card part number prefix
Á 128/256/512/1G/2G/4G/8G/16G = 128MB / 256MB / 512MB / 1GB / 2GB / 4GB / 8GB / 16GB Capacity
Á M2T = MACH2 controller (2